ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 316

Introduced by Wishart, 27.

WHEREAS, the 2022 Nebraska School Activities Association State Swimming and Diving Championships were held from February 24 through February 26 at Bob Devaney Sports Center in Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the Lincoln Southwest High School Boys and Girls Swimming and Dive Teams competed in and won the NSAA State Swimming and Diving Championships; and

WHEREAS, this is the first time since 1994 that the boys and girls state swimming championships were won by the same school; and

WHEREAS, this was the second consecutive year the Boys Swimming and Diving team won the State Championship; and

WHEREAS, the leadership of Coaches Ross Mueller, Tiffany Hale, and Erik Gustafson contributed to the success of both teams; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

 That the Legislature congratulates the Lincoln Southwest High School Boys and Girls Swimming and Diving Teams on winning the 2022 NSAA State Swimming and Diving Championships.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Lincoln Southwest High School as well as Coaches Ross Mueller, Tiffany Hale, and Erik Gustafson.

-1-